Docket No.: RDG GENERAL 03-14-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record are attached original documents or copy thereof. Tab settings → → 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hitachi, Ltd. Name: Roche Diagnostics GmbH Address: Sandhofer Strasse 116 Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger City: Mannheim ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: ZIP: D-68298 Other Country: Germany Execution Date: December 7, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 5,993,740 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: D. Michael Young ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 33,819 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: Roche Diagnostics Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9115 Hague Road, Bldg D 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 50457 50-0877 State/Prov.: IN City: Indianapolis (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite count) ZIP: 46250-0457 Country: USA 舌 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Statement and signature. 2/27/02 of the original document. D. Michael Young Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0529

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi, Ltd. ("ASS having its principal office at <u>V</u> , Kanda Suruga owns U.S. Patent No. 5,993,740, issued Novemb Analyzer Using Magnetic Particles ("the '740 Pagnetic Particles)	adai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan oer 30, 1999, entitled <i>Immunoassay Method and</i>
·	GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a Germany corporation, 16, D-68298 Mannheim, Germany, is desirous of to the '740 Patent;
said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of v sold, assigned and transferred, and by these prese ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire	•
ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASS whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and twill, at any time upon request, without further or ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, n enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters foreign countries on the '740 Patent, and in enformation and proceedings of the Witness Whereof, I have here.	such additional writings and do such additional may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its assistance in making application for and obtaining Patent of the United States, or of any and all reing any rights, occurring as a result of the '740 or transactions involving any such patents.
December , $200\underline{1}$.	THE ASSESSMENT
By Pr Tr	rinted Name: Yasuo SAKUTA, Faterit Attorney Executive Managing Director, Intellectual Property Group (Authorized Signing Officer) Vitnessed by: MITSUO YANAGI Date: Pecanua 7, 2001
F	Witnessed by: / stary Sate Printed Name: TATSUIA SATO Date: December 7, 200/

G:\CORE\IPLD\Legal rep\ROSE\RDG\Assignment from Hitachi to RDG of 5,993,740.doc

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0530 N 18.00

		02 - 123 - 00		$\supset \mathcal{A}$
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" (37 CFR 1.10) Applicant(s): Hitachi, Ltd.		Docket No. RDG GENERAL		
Patent No. : 5,993,740	Issued: November 30, 1999	Examiner	Group Art Unit	
Invention: IMMUNOAS O Thereby certify that this is being deposited with the series of the series o	Recordation Form Cover Shere The the United States Postal Service Invelope addressed to: The Commission (Date)	et with Patent Assignment (Identify type of correspondence) ce "Express Mail Post Office missioner of Patents and Tra	to Address ademarks Mailing Cor	Washington, D.C.
	Note: Each paper			

P06B/REV02

Copyright 1995 Legalsoft

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0531